

SC 84/2018
CNR WBJP01-00-1084-2018
Order no. 20 dt.18.03.2024.

Sole accused person on c/b is present by filing late hazira.

Ld. P.P in charge also files hazira.

Witnesses namely Malay Dutta is present but he discharged without examination with direction to remain present on the next date positively on the prayer of the Ld. Defence counsel with a cost of Rs 500 by the accused to the witness.

Fix 19.06.2024 for payment of cost Rs. 500 by the accused and evidence of CSW 1.

D/C by me

ADJ 4th , Jalpaiguri.